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Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enroliment transactions are also
excluded from the report.
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Healthy

Louisiana

Enrollment Region

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central

Total

Plan

Within Grace Period

Other

90 Day Grace Period
Outside 90 Day Grace Period
Total

Other

90 Day Grace Period
Outside 90 Day Grace Period
Total

Other

90 Day Grace Period
Outside 90 Day Grace Period
Total

Other

90 Day Grace Period
Outside 90 Day Grace Period
Total

Healthy Blue
Member Count
3

63

65
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47
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54
69
125

88
81
174
529
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Member Count
3
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1

25

32

58

2

24

28

54

1

19

29

49

221
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Aetna

Member Count
2

47

43

92

3
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52

127

45
44
90

49
51
104
413

UnitedHealthcare Community
Member Count

5

48

48

101

48
74
130

49
54
107

29
70
103
441

MAXIMUS

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total
Member Count  Member Count
19

61 276

32 264

93 559

2 22

65 279

36 289

103 590

1 13

30 229

21 258

52 500

24

48 277

21 329

69 630

317 2,279

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enroliment transactions are also
excluded from the report.
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Healthy

Louisiana
Enroliment Within Grace Period
Region
Capital Other
90 Day Grace Period
Outside 90 Day Grace
Period
Total
Total

Plan
Change Reason

Cancel linkage with end date being equal to
begin date(931)

Closure of linkage with a valid end of month
date(932)

Change in the newborn Medicaid Eligibility
start date.(933)

Total

90 Day Enrollment Grace Period(087)
Termination of a future-dated linkage(911)
Administrative Authorization - Closure(920)

Cancel linkage with end date being equal to
begin date(931)

Closure of linkage with a valid end of month
date(932)

Total

Voluntary disenroliment(040)

Termination of a future-dated linkage(911)
Administrative Authorization - Closure(920)

Cancel Iinka%e with end date being equal to
begin date(931)

Closure of linkage with a valid end of month
date(932)

Total

Healthy
Blue

Member
Count

1

15

63

12

51

65
131
131

Healthy Louisiana
Plan Changes by Change Reason
Reporting Month: November 2025

AmeriHealth
Caritas

Member Count

22

24

33

33
60
60

LA Healthcare
Connections
Member Count

1

23

33

41

43
82
82

Aetna

Member
Count

39

47

13

28

43
92
92

UnitedHealthcare
Community

Member Count

30

1"

48

46

48
101
101

MAXIMUS

Humana Healthy Horizons in Total
Louisiana

Member Count Member Count

2

15

2

19

56 213
7

4

4

5 48
61 276
1

2

1 28
3

31 230
32 264
93 559
93 559

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enroliment transactions are also

excluded from the report.
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Healthy
Louisiana

Enroliment Within Grace Period
Region
Gulf Other
90 Day Grace Period
Outside 90 Day Grace
Period
Total
Total

Plan
Change Reason

Cancel linkage with end date being equal to
begin date(931)

Closure of linkage with a valid end of month
date(932)

Change in the newborn Medicaid Eligibility
start date.(933)

Total

Voluntary disenroliment(040)

90 Day Enrollment Grace Period(087)
Termination of a future-dated linkage(911)
Administrative Authorization - Closure(920)

Cancel linkage with end date being equal to
begin date(931)

Closure of linkage with a valid end of month
date(932)

Total
Administrative Authorization - Closure(920)

Cancel Iinka%e with end date being equal to
begin date(931)

Closure of linkage with a valid end of month
date(932)

Total

Healthy Louisiana

Plan Changes by Change Reason
Reporting Month: November 2025

Healthy AmeriHealth
Blue Caritas
Member Member Count
Count
4 1
4 1
35 20
2
1
9 5
47 25
8
40 32
48 32
99 58
99 58

LA Healthcare

Connections

Member Count

20

22

46

47
73
73

Aetna

Member
Count

72

47

52
127
127

UnitedHealthcare
Community

Member Count

42

48

71

74
130
130

MAXIMUS

Humana Healthy Horizons in
Louisiana
Member Count

1

65

36

36
103
103

Total

Member Count

1

18

3

22
1
236

35

279
15

272

289
590
590

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enroliment transactions are also

excluded from the report.
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Healthy Louisiana

Heqlthy Plan Changes by Change Reason MAXIMUS
Louisiana Reporting Month: November 2025
Enrollment Within Grace Period Plan Healthy AmeriHealth LA Healthcare Aetna UnitedHealthcare Humana Healthy Horizons in Total
Region Blue Caritas Connections Community Louisiana
Change Reason Member Member Count Member Count Member Member Count Member Count Member Count
Count Count
North Other 90 Day Enrollment Grace Period(087) 1 1
Cancel linkage with end date being equal to 1 1
begin date(931)
Closure of linkage with a valid end of month 2 2 3 2 9
date(932)
Change in the newborn Medicaid Eligibility 1 1 2
start date.(933)
Total 2 2 3 1 4 1 13
90 Day Grace Period 90 Day Enrollment Grace Period(087) 36 18 18 32 42 27 173
Termination of a future-dated linkage(911) 3 3
Administrative Authorization - Closure(920) 5 2 7
Closure of linkage with a valid end of month 13 6 9 8 7 3 46
date(932)
Total 54 24 27 45 49 30 229
Outside 90 Day Grace  Voluntary disenroliment(040) 1 1
Period Administrative Authorization - Closure(920) 7 15 1 23
Cancel linkage with end date being equal to 1 1
begin date(931)
Closure of linkage with a valid end of month 61 27 42 29 53 21 233
date(932)
Total 69 28 42 44 54 21 258
Total 125 54 72 90 107 52 500
Total 125 54 72 90 107 52 500

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enroliment transactions are also
excluded from the report.
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Healthy Louisiana

Heqlthy Plan Changes by Change Reason MAXIMUS
Louisiana Reporting Month: November 2025
Enrollment Within Grace Period Plan Healthy AmeriHealth LA Healthcare Aetna UnitedHealthcare Humana Healthy Horizons in Total
Region Blue Caritas Connections Community Louisiana
Change Reason Member Member Count Member Count Member Member Count Member Count Member Count
Count Count
South Central Other 90 Day Enrollment Grace Period(087) 1 1
Termination of a future-dated linkage(911) 1 1
Administrative Authorization - Closure(920) 1 1
Closure of linkage with a valid end of month 5 1 7 3 3 19
date(932)
Change in the newborn Medicaid Eligibility 2 2
start date.(933)
Total 5 1 10 4 4 24
90 Day Grace Period 90 Day Enrollment Grace Period(087) 58 19 37 38 26 36 214
Termination of a future-dated linkage(911) 1 1
Administrative Authorization - Closure(920) 1 2 3
Cancel linkage with end date being equal to 1 2 3
begin date(931)
Closure of linkage with a valid end of month 27 5 9 3 12 56
date(932)
Total 88 19 44 49 29 48 277
Outside 90 Day Grace  Voluntary disenroliment(040) 1 1
Period Administrative Authorization - Closure(920) 14 3 14 2 1 34
Cancel linkage with end date being equal to 3 2 5
begin date(931)
Closure of linkage with a valid end of month 67 28 7 37 66 20 289
date(932)
Total 81 29 77 51 70 21 329
Total 174 49 131 104 103 69 630
Total 174 49 131 104 103 69 630

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enroliment transactions are also
excluded from the report.
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